Total - Current Assets 23239.70  -   23239.70
Total Assets 34452.00  -   34452.00
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity share capital 13128.04  -   13128.04
Other equity (21002.96)  -   (21002.96)
Total - Equity (7874.92)  -   (7874.92)

 -
LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 2045.98  -   2045.98
Provisions 600.81  -   600.81
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  504.86  -   504.86
Total Non - Current Liabilities 3151.65  -   3151.65

Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 24814.80  -   24814.80
(ii) Trade payables 5738.38  -   5738.38
(iii) Other financial liabilities 4902.91  -   4902.91
Other current liabilities 2797.73  -   2797.73
Provisions 312.73  -   312.73
Current tax liabilities (Net) 608.72  -   608.72
Total - Current Liabilities 39175.27  -   39175.27
Total Equity and Liabilities 34452.00  -   34452.00
The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.

80

Zenith Birla (India) Limited
56th Annual Report 2017-18

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2017
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
INCOME
Revenue from operations 9106.11 0.00 9106.11
Other income 75.21  (37.00) 38.21
Total Income 9181.32 (37.00) 9144.32
EXPENSES
Cost of Raw Materials and Components Consumed 7274.67  -   7274.67
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 46.88  -   46.88
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Semi-Fin-
ished Goods and Stock-in-Trade

 (40.65)  0.00  (40.65)

Excise duty  521.88 0.00 521.88
Employee benefits expense 586.68  (6.00) 580.68
Finance costs 744.58  -   744.58
Depreciation and amortization expense 623.59  -   623.59
Other expenses 2797.25  -   2797.25
Total Expenses 12554.88 (6.00) 12548.88
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3373.56) (31.00) (3404.56)
Exceptional item 12.22  -   12.22
Profit / (Loss) before tax  (3,385.78)  (31.00)  (3,416.78)
Tax expense:
(1) Current tax 0.00  -   0.00
Profit/(Loss) for the period  (3,385.78)  (31.00)  (3,416.78)
Other Comprehensive Income for the year (net of tax)  -   31.00  31.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the year  (3,385.78) 0.00  (3,385.78)
Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31st March 2017:
There are no adjustments of transition to the statement of cash flows to conform to Ind AS presentation for the
year ended 31st March 2017.

(B) 	 Use of estimates:

	 An estimates in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates
made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in
accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error. The preparation
of financial statements in conformity with the generally accepted accounting principles requires estimates

[…]

Total - Current Assets 24345.33  -   24345.33
Total Assets 35298.04  -   35298.04
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity share capital 13128.04  -   13128.04
Other equity (21943.00)  -   (21943.00)
Total - Equity (8814.96)  -   (8814.96)

 -
LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 2045.98  -   2045.98
Provisions 600.81  -   600.81
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  504.86  -   504.86
Total Non - Current Liabilities 3151.65  -   3151.65

Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 25356.47  -   25356.47
(ii) Trade payables 6184.49  -   6184.49
(iii) Other financial liabilities 4902.91  -   4902.91
Other current liabilities 3596.01  -   3596.01
Provisions 312.73  -   312.73
Current tax liabilities (Net) 608.74  -   608.74
Total - Current Liabilities 40961.35  -   40961.35
Total Equity and Liabilities 35298.04  -   35298.04
The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.

122

Zenith Birla (India) Limited
56th Annual Report 2017-18

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2017
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
INCOME
Revenue from operations 16214.04 0.00 16214.04
Other income 91.54  0.00 91.54
Total Income 16305.58 0.00 16305.58
EXPENSES
Cost of Raw Materials and Components Consumed 12503.10  0.00 12503.10
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 46.88  -   46.88
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Semi-Fin-
ished Goods and Stock-in-Trade

 (40.65)  -   (40.65)

Excise duty  521.88 0.00 521.88
Employee benefits expense 683.61  7.00 690.61
Finance costs 866.84  -   866.84
Depreciation and amortization expense 623.59  -   623.59
Other expenses 4400.96 0.00 4400.96
Total Expenses 19606.21 7.00 19613.21
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3300.63) (7.00) (3307.63)
Exceptional item 12.22  -   12.22
Profit / (Loss) before tax  (3,312.85)  (7.00)  (3,319.85)
Tax expense:
(1) Current tax 0.00  -   0.00
Profit/(Loss) for the period  (3,312.85)  (7.00)  (3,319.85)
Other Comprehensive Income for the year (net of tax)  -   7.00  7.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the year  (3,312.85) 0.00  (3,312.85)
Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31st March 2017:
There are no adjustments of transition to the statement of cash flows to conform to Ind AS presentation for the
year ended 31st March 2017.

(B) 	 Use of estimates:

	 An estimates in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates
made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in
accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error. The preparation
of financial statements in conformity with the generally accepted accounting principles requires estimates